

\234ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.5 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)...
CRLMP.NO(s). 23358/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2008 in CRLA No.
2/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BASAVRAJ @ BASU SIDRAM MAKASE Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)
WITH CRLMP. NO.23358/2010 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN
REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)AND WITH APPLN.(S) FOR AMENDMENT
OF CAUSE TITLE
WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 24559 of 2010
WITH CRLMP. NO. 24559/2010 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN
REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 18/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)
CRLMP 23358/10 Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.(SCLSC)
CRLMP 24559/10 Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.(SCLSC)
Mr. Sadashiv Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
For the reasons stated in the application
for amendment of cause title, it is allowed.
Amended memo of parties name filed with the
application is taken on record.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper
Books. Additional documents, if any, may be
filed by the parties.

Tag with Criminal Appeal No. 2079 of 2010.

Applications for bail are rejected at this
stage.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master Court Master