

H

ITEM NO. 3

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Cr1.MP No. 18088 of 2012 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2079 OF 2010

SHIVANAND @ SHIVA SHIVSHANKAR ALGUNDI

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(For Bail and office report)

Date: 05/10/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s)

Ms. Minakshi Ghosh Jena, Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a proper jail custody certificate be placed on
record.

List after two weeks.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
|Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|