

®

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO. 9227/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 809 OF 2011

BALU SIDHARAM MAKASE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 07/05/2013 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Ms.Promila, Adv.

Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Ms.Asha G.Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having considered the rival contentions and taking into account the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, we grant bail to the petitioner -Balu Sidharam Makase, to the satisfaction of the Addl.Sessions Judge, Solapur in Sessions Case No.111 of 2005.

CRLMP No.9227/2013 is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar