

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).2079/2010

SHIVANAND @ SHIVA SHIVSHARAN ALGUNDI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CRL.A.NO.810/2011 IS TO BE LISTED)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 810/2011 (II-A)

Date : 23-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Jail Petition

Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR  
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Sahay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No(s).2079/2010 has not been listed  
today.

Learned counsel for the parties in all fairness  
submit that both the appeals should be heard together.

List both the appeals together after summer vacation.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER