

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2079/2010

SHIVANAND @ SHIVA SHIVSHARAN ALGUNDI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 2088/2010 (II-A)

CrI.A. No. 810/2011 (II-A)

CrI.A. No. 809/2011 (II-A)

CrI.A. No. 1024/2011 (II-A)

CrI.A. No. 1934/2011 (II-A)

O R D E R

These appeals arise out of the final order and judgment in Criminal Appeal No.2 of 2006 dated 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay.

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court.

The accused persons are directed to surrender forthwith and they shall be taken into custody.

Accordingly the Criminal Appeals are dismissed.

.....J.  
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.  
[NAVIN SINHA]

NEW DELHI;  
FEBRUARY 27, 2019.

ITEM NO.107 REVISED SECTION II-A  
COURT NO.5

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2079/2010

SHIVANAND @ SHIVA SHIVSHARAN ALGUNDI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA  
 WITH

Respondent(s)

Cr1.A. No. 2088/2010 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 810/2011 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 809/2011 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 1024/2011 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 1934/2011 (II-A)

Jail Petition

Date : 27-02-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR  
 Ms. Bhawna Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Aditya Rajeshwar, Adv.  
 Ms. Minakshi Ghosh Jena, AC  
 Ms. Shipra Ghose, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR

Mr. Rutwik Panda, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kr. Das, Adv.

Mr. Nikhar Berry, Adv.

Anshu Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

The Criminal Appeals are dismissed in terms of the  
 signed order.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)

COURT MASTER

[signed order is placed on the file]

(JAGDISH CHANDER)

BRANCH OFFICER

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2079/2010

SHIVANAND @ SHIVA SHIVSHARAN ALGUNDI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2088/2010 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 810/2011 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 809/2011 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 1024/2011 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 1934/2011 (II-A)

Jail Petition

Date : 27-02-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR  
Ms. Bhawna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Rajeshwar, Adv.

Ms. Shipra Ghose, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR

Mr. Rutwik Panda, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kr. Das, Adv.

Mr. Nikhar Berry, Adv.

Anshu Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Criminal Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)

COURT MASTER

[signed order is placed on the file]

(JAGDISH CHANDER)

BRANCH OFFICER